FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER

EXPENDITURES
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-977

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

0000 0010
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 35.00
0.00 29,969.33
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 30,004.33
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 3,601.23
0.00 9,779.78
0.00 0.00
0.00 32.00
0.00 13.413.01

coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]
2000000
UuooouIoOo
[eolololololole]

0020

21,104.20
13.336.44
4,741.17
25,875.31
0.00

0.00
65.,057.12

0.00

0.00
17,354.78
3,727.02
872.73
471.74
22,426.27

0.00
0.00
1,581.72
245.77
0.00
0.00
1.827.49

106,745.49
42,317.43
10,793.24
84,602.84

0.00
0.00
244,459.00

0.00

0.00
30,468.53
20,279.23
0.00
1,509.56
52,257.32

0.00
0.00
0.00
328.50
0.00
0.00
328.50

0.00

0.00
200.03
34,593.86
0.00

0.00
34,793.89

0.00
0.00
3,630.04
1,793.35
0.00
924.22
6.347.61

0.00
0.00
545.00
27.14
0.00
0.00
572.14



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 0000 0010 0020 0035 0040
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 50,423.65 105,796.48 70,500.35 51,031.57
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 31,522.00 69,233.69 44,677.18 32,040.19
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 6.245.46 23,937.79 16,251.06 7.169.89
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 35,351.91 113,851.29 84,483.89 42,329.67
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 20,790.86 14,995.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 14,575.12 31,311.52 23,729.55 14,866.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 138,118.14 364,921.63 254,637.03 147.437.32
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
OTHER FUND USES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES

TOTAL EXPEND, & OTHER FUND USES

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-977

1000-9899

9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

0010

1,195.74
276.29
512.00

4,659.61

0.00
0.00
6.643.64

188.,185.62

164.23

0.00
164.23

188,349.85

0020

89,588.76
38,617.87
1,258.27
20,485.01
0.00

55.00
150.004.91

604,237.42

259.85

0.00
259.85

604,497.27

4,307.50
786.54
194.00

20,162.95
0.00
0.00
25,450.99

577.132.84

4,255.27

0.00
4,255.27

581,388.11

10,300.49
0.00
0.00
10.312.49

199,463.45

1,150.40

0.00
1,150.40

200,613.85



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-lI-11-A-1

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 0050
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 35,054.40
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 12,706.44
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 498.59
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 16,443.65
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 64,703.08
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 21,500.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 4,046.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 1,334.99
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 3,731.91
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 112.58
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 30,725.48
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-977 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-11-11-B-1

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 0050

AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 47,373.30
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 30,147.19
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 10.934.02
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 39,075.06
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 14,139.65
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 141,669.22

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 2,063.15
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 2,063.15

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00

DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-11-11-C-1

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 0050

OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 31,300.48
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 6.051.85
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 18.098.47
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 30,385.96
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 85.836.76
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 324,997.69

OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 1630.00

9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET) 1,630.00

TOTAL EXPEND, & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 326,627.69



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER

EXPENDITURES
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-977

41,192.81
22,110.66
1,067.44
27,192.82
0.00

0.00
91,563.73

0.00
0.00
2,326.76
944.52
0.00
16.08
3,287.36

0.00
0.00
879.39
150.00
0.00
0.00
1,029.39

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

5000

29,418.69
13,932.97
346.24
41,514.13
14,500.00
0.00
99,712.03

0.00

0.00
9,768.51
594.00
0.00
820.00
11,182.51

cooo0o000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

8100

28,542.50
2,218.65
4,288.27

424,427.89
0.00
0.00
459,477.31

82,393.60
22,195.89
6,543.65
163,006.98
0.00

0.00
274,140.12

cooo0000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

0.00
0.00
0.00
3,200.00

32,270.16
7.013.02
5,714.13

11,233.40

0.00
0.00
56,230.71

coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

27.625.00
5,389.68
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
33,014.68

0.00
0.00
7,698.16
0.00
0.00
770.00
8,468.16

coooo000
OCOO0OO0O0O0O
[eoleololololole]



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

DEBT SERVICE
PRINCIPLE

INTEREST

OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

ACCT # 0070

4000-4999
010-199 52,859.08
200-299 29,362.47
300-399 5,764.98
400-499 34,482.89
500-599 0.00
600-997 14,578.36
137,047.78

6000-6999

010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00
0.00

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

5000 8100
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 5,154.30
0.00 14,843.57
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 19,997.87
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
604.36 0.00
604.36 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

coooo000
OO0 O0OO
[eoleololololole]



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
OTHER FUND USES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES

TOTAL EXPEND, & OTHER FUND USES

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-977

1000-9899

9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

9,100.12
242,028.38

0.00

0.00
0.00

242,028.38

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

5000

0000000
o000 00
SOS6S6S66S

111.,498.90

0.00

0.00
0.00

111.,498.90

8100

7.133.10
2,866.10
2,417.94
1,195.78
0.00

0.00
13.612.92

767,228.22

0.00

0.00
0.00

767,228.22

0000000
0000000
SOS6S606606

59,430.71

0.00

0.00
0.00

59,430.71

0000000
o000 00
SOS6S6666

41,482.84

0.00

0.00
0.00

41,482.84



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-lI-11-A-2

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 8621
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 148.,486.53
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 65,131.53
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 1,110.95
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 33,817.90
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 248,546.91
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-977 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-lI-11-B-2

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 8621

AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 30,286.08
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 9,558.84
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 8.018.16
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 7,434.84
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 55,297.92

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00

DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-11-11-C-2

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 8621

OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 303,844.83

OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00

9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00

TOTAL EXPEND, & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 303,844.83



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 8622 8623 8640 9400 9500
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 3,748.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 3,748.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 6,591.07 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 2,947.69 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00 9,538.76 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 405.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 405.80



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

DEBT SERVICE
PRINCIPLE

INTEREST

OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

4000-4999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

6000-6999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

7000-7999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

8000-8999
931-931
932-932
300-997

65,526.57
22,266.60
4,195.06
3,572.75
0.00
23,654.65
119,215.63

coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

8623

57,528.65
24,517.18
8.731.20
644.62
0.00
8,730.38
100.152.03

8640

cooo0000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

0.00
0.00
0.00
1,594.16
0.00
0.00
1,594.16

cooo0000
[eoleololololele]
[eolololololole]
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CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 8622 8623 8640 9400 9500
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,950.45
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 729.00 12,000.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,932.68 1,828.36
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,661.68 26,778.81
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 122,964.03 110.096.59 1,594.16 55,661.68 26,778.81
OTHER FUND USES
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL EXPEND, & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 122,964.03 110,096.59 1,594.16 55,661.68 26,778.81



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-lI-1I-A-3

FUND TYPES TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # (Memo Only)
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 289,683.09
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 112,012.27
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 25,169.98
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 688,368.23
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 14,500.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1,129,733.57
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 284,650.29
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 98,386.44
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 96,142.80
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 251,855.78
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 872.73
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 4,656.18
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 736,564.22
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 3,418.41
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 751.41
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 4,169.82



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-1I-11-B-3

FUND TYPES TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # (Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 377.984.43
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 236,982.72
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 75.,457.50
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 364,418.28
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 35,785.86
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 113,200.20
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 1,203,828.99
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 153,341.30
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 56,342.62
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 12,926.26
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 13,829.69
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 42,487.38
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 278,927.25
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00
DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-11-11-C-3

FUND TYPES TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # (Memo Only)
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 144,525.58
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 50,549.10
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 35,233.68
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 153,038.96
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 55.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 383,402.32
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899  3,736,626.17
OTHER FUND USES
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 7.459.75
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET) 7.459.75

TOTAL EXPEND, & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 3,744,085.92
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